

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

"The Pass of the Oaks"

MINUTES OF ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING JOINT CITY COUNCIL/SENIOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE, 6:30 p.m. LIBRARY BOARD APPLICANT INTERVIEWS, 8:00 p.m.

SEPTEMBER 16, 1996

MEETING LOCATION: PASO ROBLES LIBRARY/CITY HALL CONFERENCE CENTER, 1000 SPRING STREET

JOINT CITY COUNCIL/SENIOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING 6:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, meeting in an adjourned session at 6:30 p.m. on the above date, in the Library/City Hall Conference Center was called to order by Mayor Walter Macklin.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Councilmember Chris Iversen

Councilmember Steve Martin

Councilmember Duane Picanco (absent)

Mayor Pro Tem Jim Heggarty

Mayor Walt Macklin

PUBLIC COMMENTS

None

RIMC Code:
Date: 09/16/96
File Plan/GE Cat.:
Subject: Minutes
Location: City Clerk
Retention: Permanent
Other:

DISCUSSION~ SENIOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Following a lengthy discussion, the City Council and the Senior Advisory Board reached a consensus that rather than expand the existing Senior Center, that a new Center should be constructed when deemed appropriate. In an effort to assist the Senior Advisory Board and the City Council in determining a time to construct a new Center, City Staff was directed to conduct a needs assessment. At a minimum, the assessment should address current/future services for Paso Robles Seniors. The assessment needed to identify who the center was serving, the location of their residence and related socio-economic information. Staff was further directed to prepare a map of City owned properties where a new Center might be constructed in the future.

The Senior Advisory Board and the City Council agreed to meet at least once per year or more frequently if needed.

ADJOURN TO LIBRARY BOARD APPLICANT INTERVIEWS 8:00 p.m.

DISCUSSION~ LIBRARY BOARD

Following the interviews, a motion was made by Councilmember Iversen and seconded by Councilmember Martin to re-appoint the incumbents, Mr. Jim Damewood and Mr. Tom Hutchings. The motion was approved 4/0. A motion was made by Councilmember Iversen and seconded by Councilmember Martin to appoint Patricia Glancy to fill the vacant Library Board position. The motion was approved 4/0.

ADJOURNMENT:

to <u>The regular city council meeting on Tuesday, september 17, 1996, 7:30 pm at</u> <u>The library/city hall conference center, 1000 spring street</u>

Respectfully submitted,

Richard J. Ramirez, City Manager/Clerk

(Minutes approved 10/01/96)

*Minutes taken by Richard Ramirez